
No. 23A87 

-------------------- 

In the 

Supreme Court of the United States 

-------------------- 

WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON, UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 2, 

Applicant,

v. 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL. 

-------------------- 

On Application for Stay of the Mandate of the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit 

-------------------- 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

-------------------- 

I, Z.W. Julius Chen, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on 
August 4, 2023, a copy of the OPPOSITION OF THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF 
UNSECURED CREDITORS OF PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL., TO 
APPLICATION FOR STAY OF THE MANDATE in this matter was served upon:   

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
Tel:  202-514-2217 
SupremeCTBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel to Applicant William K. Harrington, 
United States Trustee, Region 2 
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I further certify that the following parties, and all parties required to be served, 
have also been served by overnight delivery or express mail, and email: 

Matthew J. Gold, Esq. 
Robert Michael Tuchman  
Kleinberg, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, P.C. 
500 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10110 
Tel:  212-880-9827 
mgold@kkwc.com 
rtuchman@kkwc.com 

Tera M. Heintz, Esq. 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
1125 Washington Street, SE 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Tel:  360-664-3027 
tera.heintz@atg.wa.gov 

Tad Robinson O'Neill, Esq. 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
800 5th Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel:  206-464-7744 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

Counsel to The State of Washington 

Brian Edmunds, Esq.  
Assistant Attorney General 
Maryland Office of the Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD  20852 
Tel:  410-576-6578 
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 

Counsel to State of Maryland
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Ashwin Pradyumna Phatak, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia 
400 6th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel:  202-805-7426 
ashwin.phatak@dc.gov 

Counsel to District of Columbia

Irve J. Goldman, Esq. 
Pullman & Comley, LLC 
850 Main Street 
P.O. Box 7006 
Bridgeport, CT 06601 
Tel:  203-330-2000 
igoldman@pullcom.com 

Michael Skold 
Connecticut Office of the Attorney General 
Special Litigation Department, Suite 5000 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Tel:  860-808-5020 
michael.skold@ct.gov 

Counsel to State of Connecticut

Ronald Bass 
450 Little Place, Apt. 53 
N. Plainfield, NJ 07060 
Tel:  908-374-9321 
ronaldbass12345@gmail.com 

Pro Se 
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Bernard Ardavan Eskandari, Esq. 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
California Department of Justice 
Office of the Attorney General 
Suite 1702 
300 South Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Tel:  213-269-6348 
bernard.eskandari@doj.ca.gov 

Nicklas Arnold Akers, Esq. 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
California Office of the Attorney General 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Tel:  415-510-3364 
nicklas.akers@doj.ca.gov 

Counsel for State of California and People of the  
State of California, by and through Attorney General  
Rob Bonta 

Jeff Payne, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Oregon Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Tel:  503-378-4402 
jeff.j.payne@doj.state.or.us 

Counsel for State of Oregon 
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Nicholas M. Vaz, Esq. 
   Special Assistant Attorney General 
Kathryn Sabatini, Esq. 
Rhode Island Office of the Attorney General 
Civil Division 
150 South Main Street 
Providence, RI 02906 
Tel:  401-274-4400 
ksabatini@riag.ri.gov 
nvaz@riag.ri.gov 

Counsel for State of Rhode Island 

Christian Douglas Wright 
Delaware Department of Justice 
820 North French Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel:  302-683-8880 
christian.wright@delaware.gov 

Counsel for State of Delaware, by and through Attorney  
General Jennings

Eleanor Laurel Pullin Spottswood, Esq. 
   Assistant Attorney General 
Jill S. Abrams 
Vermont Office of the Attorney General 
Environmental Protection Division 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
Tel:  802-793-1646 
Eleanor.Spottswood@Vermont.gov  
jill.abrams@vermont.gov 

Counsel for State of Vermont
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Michael S. Quinn, Esq. 
Eisenberg & Baum, LLP Ph 
24 Union Square East 
New York, NY 10003 
Tel:  845-242-8400 
mquinn@eandblaw.com 

Counsel for Pro Se Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick  
Ryan Wroblewski 

Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick Ryan Wroblewski 
P.O. Box 725 
Floyd, VA 24091 

P.O. Box 6533 
Delray Beach, FL 33482 
ryansopc@gmail.com 

Pro Se 

Maria Ecke 
8 Glenbrook Drive 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 
Tel:  860-658-7745 
sagitarianm2004@yahoo.com 

Pro Se 

Andrew Ecke 
18 Meadowlark Rd. 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 

Pro Se  

Richard Ecke 

18 Meadowlark Rd. 

West Simsbury, CT 06092 

Pro Se 
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Albert Togut, Esq. 

Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 

Suite 3335 

One Penn Plaza 

New York, NY 10119 

Tel:  212-594-5000 

altogut@TeamTogut.com 

Robert J. Keach, Esq. 

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson, P.A. 

100 Middle Street 

P.O. Box 9729 

Portland, ME 04104 

Tel:  207-228-7334 

rkeach@bernsteinshur.com 

Counsel for Amici Commissioners of the American Bankruptcy  

Institute’s Commission to Study the reform of Chapter 11 

David Thompson, Esq. 

Brian W. Barnes, Esq. 

Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 

1523 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel:  202-220-9600 

dthompson@cooperkirk.com 

bbarnes@cooperkirk.com 

Tara S. Morrissey, Esq. 

United States Chamber Litigation Center 

1615 H Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20062 

Tel:  202-463-5668 

TMorrissey@USChamber.com 

Counsel for Amici U.S. Chamber of Commerce 



8 

David Thompson, Esq. 

Brian W. Barnes, Esq. 

Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 

1523 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel:  202-220-9600 

dthompson@cooperkirk.com 

bbarnes@cooperkirk.com 

Counsel for Amici American Tax Reform Association, and  
Product Liability Advisory Counsel, Inc.

Paul Zumbro, Esq. 

Lauren A. Moskowitz 

George Zobitz, Esq. 

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 

Worldwide Plaza 

825 8th Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 

Tel:  212-474-1000 

pzumbro@cravath.com 

lmoskowitz@cravath.com 

jzobitz@cravath.com 

Counsel for Amicus New York City Bar Association 

Harold D. Israel, Esq. 

Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC. 

120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel:  312-476-7573 

hisrael@lplegal.com 

Counsel for Amicus Ad Hoc Committee of NAS Children 
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Ryan Preston Dahl, Esq. 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
191 North Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Tel:  312-845-1200 
Ryan.Dahl@ropesgray.com 

Andrew G. Devore, Esq. 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199 
Tel:  617-951-7000 
Andrew.Devore@ropesgray.com 

Gregg Mattisen Galardi, Esq. 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel:  212-596-9000 
Gregg.Galardi@ropesgray.com 

Douglas Hallward-Driemeier 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel:  202 508 4600 
Douglas.Hallward-Driemeier@ropesgray.com 

Counsel for Amici Diane L. Dick, Jared Ellias,  
Robert K. Rasmussen, Joshua C. Macey, Frederick Tung,  
and Anthony J. Casey 
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Jed I. Bergman 
Andrew K. Glenn 
Shai Schmidt, Esq. 
Glenn Agre Bergman & Fuentes LLP 
1185 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel:  212-358-5600 
jbergman@glennagre.com 
aglenn@glennagre.com 
sschmidt@glennagre.com 

Counsel for Amici Ralph Brubaker, Law Professor,  
George W. Kuney, Law Professor, and Bruce A.  
Markell, Law Professor 

Joshua L. Seifert, Esq., - 
Joshua L. Seifert PLLC 
18 West 18th Street 
New York, NY 10011 
Tel:  646-470-2647 
jseifert@seifertpllc.com 

Counsel for Amici Jonathan Lipson, Law Professor and 
Pamela Foohey, Law Professor 
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Kenneth H. Eckstein, Esq. 

David Ellis Blabey, Jr., Esq. 

Rachael Ringer, Esq. 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 

1177 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10036 

Tel:  212-715-9229 

keckstein@kramerlevin.com 

dblabey@kramerlevin.com 

rringer@kramerlevin.com 

Melanie L. Cyganowski 

Otterbourg P.C. 

230 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10169 

Tel:  212-661-9100 

mcyganowski@oshr.com 

Roy T. Englert, Jr., Esq. 

Kramer Levin Robbins Russell 

2000 K Street, NW, 4th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

Tel:  202-775-4500 

renglert@kramerlevin.com 

Richard James Leveridge, Esq. 

Richard Daniel Shore, Esq. 

Daniel Isaac Wolf, Esq. 

Gilbert LLP 

Suite 400 

700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 

Washington, DC 20003 

Tel:  202-772-1918 

leveridger@gilbertlegal.com 

shorer@gilbertlegal.com 

wolfd@gilbertlegal.com 
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David Molton 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Tel:  212-209-4800 

dmolton@brownrudnick.com 

Lawrence Robbins 

Friedman Kaplan Seiler Adelman & Robbins LLP 

7 Times Square, 28th Floor 

New York, NY 10036 

Tel:  212-833-1118 

lrobbins@fklaw.com 

Counsel for Ad Hoc Committee of Governmental and Other  

Contingent Litigation Claimants 

Jeffrey Allen Liesemer, Esq. 

Kevin C. Maclay, Esq. 

Lucas Hodgkins Self, Esq. 

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 

Suite 1100 

One Thomas Circle, NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel:  571-451-4826 

jliesemer@capdale.com 

kmaclay@capdale.com 

lself@capdale.com 

Counsel for Multi-State Governmental Entities Group 
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Benjamin S. Kaminetzky, Esq. 

Garrett Cardillo, Esq. 

Marshall S. Huebner, Esq. 

James I. McClammy 

Christopher Scott Robertson, Esq. 

Marc J. Tobak, Esq. 

Eli J. Vonnegut, Esq. 

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP NY 

450 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10017 

Tel:  212-450-4259 

ben.kaminetzky@dpw.com 

garrett.cardillo@davispolk.com 

marshall.huebner@davispolk.com 

mcclammy@dpw.com 

christopher.robertson@davispolk.com 

mtobak@dpw.com 

eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com 

Charles S. Dameron, Esq. 

Gregory G. Garre, Esq. 

Eric Konopka, Esq. 

Latham & Watkins LLP 

Suite 1000 

555 11th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

Tel:  202-637-2200 

charles.dameron@lw.com 
gregory.garre@lw.com 
eric.konopka@lw.com 

Counsel for Purdue Pharma, L.P., Purdue Pharma Inc.,  

Purdue Transdermal Technologies, L.P., Purdue Pharma  

Manufacturing L.P., Purdue Pharmaceuticals L.P., Imbrium  

Therapeutics L.P., Adlon Therapeutics L.P., Greenfield  

BioVentures L.P., Seven Seas Hill Corp., Ophir Green Corp.,  

Purdue Pharma of Puerto Rico, Avrio Health L.P., Purdue  

Pharmaceutical Products L.P., Purdue Neuroscience Company,  

Nayatt Cove Lifescience Inc., Button Land L.P., Rhodes  
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Associates L.P., Paul Land Inc., Quidnick Land L.P., Rhodes 

Pharmaceuticals L.P., Rhodes Technologies, UDF LP, SCV  

Pharma LP, SVC Pharma Inc.  

Gregory P.N. Joseph, Esq. 

Mara Leventhal 

Joseph Hage Aaronson LLC 

800 Third Avenue, 30th Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

Tel:  212-407-1210 

gjoseph@jhany.com 

mleventhal@jhany.com 

Alexander B. Lees, Esq. 

Milbank LLP 

55 Hudson Yards 

New York, NY 10001 

Tel:  212-403-1190 

alees@milbank.com 

Gerard Uzzi, Esq. 

GHU Associates LLC 

11 Center Street 

Sea Bright, NJ 07760-2211 

Tel:  732-675-9503 

guzzi@ghuassociates.com 

Counsel for The Raymond Sackler Family 
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Jennifer Christian, Esq. 

Edward E. Neiger, Esq. 

Ask LLP 

60 East 42nd Street, 46th Floor 

New York, NY 10165 

Tel:  212-528-0156 

jennifer.christian@tklaw.com 

eneiger@askllp.com 

Michele Meises, Esq. 

J. Christopher Shore, Esq. 

Alice Tsier, Esq. 

White & Case LLP 

1221 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10020 

Tel:  212-819-8200 

michele.meises@whitecase.com 

cshore@whitecase.com 

alice.tsier@whitecase.com 

Counsel for Ad Hoc Group of Individual Victims of Purdue  
Pharma, L.P.

Maura Kathleen Monaghan  

   Senior Litigating Attorney 

Jasmine Ball, Esq.  

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 

66 Hudson Boulevard 

New York, NY 10001 

Tel:  212-909-6000 

mkmonagh@debevoise.com 

Counsel for Mortimer-Side Initial Covered Sackler Persons
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Joseph Carl Cecere, II, Esq. 

Cecere PC 

6035 McCommas Boulevard 

Dallas, TX 75206 

Tel:  469-600-9455 

ccecere@cecerepc.com 

Allen J. Underwood, II, Esq. 

Lite DePalma Greenberg & Afanador, LLC 

Suite 1201 

570 Broad Street 

Newark, NJ 07102 

Tel:  973-623-3000 

aunderwood@litedepalma.com 

Counsel for The City of Grand Prairie, as Representative  
Plaintiff for a Class Consisting of All Canadian Municipalities,  
the Cities of Brantford, Grand Prairie, Lethbridge, Wetaskwin,  
The Peter Ballantyne Cree Nation, on behalf of All Canadian  
First Nations  and Metis People, The Peter Ballantyne Cree  
Nation on behalf of Itself, and the Lac La Ronge Indian Band

Z.W. Julius Chen 

Counsel for The Official Committee  

of Unsecured Creditors of Purdue  

Pharma L.P., et al.


